08-08-2005

R

103056992

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof				
3	Name(s) of conveying party(ies) V. Robin McDaniel		2.	Name and address of receiving party Charles W. and Toni G. Kistler 300 Stock Cove Road Lampe, MO 65681	
, ,		3. Nature of conveyance: Execution date:	Assig	nment OP SE	
2		JULY 27	, 20	305 E	
	4.	Application number(s) or patent(s) If this document is being filed together wi ation is	th a new	y application, the execution date of the	
		Execution date:		Patent No. 6,478,419	
				Issue date: November 12, 2002	
	5,	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
		William B. Noll 402 Anemone Street Panama City Beach, FL 32413	7.	Total Fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
			8.	Manner of payment - Check	
	9.	Statement and Signature			
		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original docume.		oing is true and correct and any attached	
_		Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, atta	·	
05/2005 GTON1	1 000	00070 6478419		William B. Noll	
01 FC:8021		40.00 DP		Agent for Applicant(s) Reg. No. 22,721 Phone/Fax (850) 236-0548	
	Date:_	7/29/05			

PATENT

REEL: 016814 FRAME: 0203

Docket

ASSIGNMENT FOR GRANTED UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, V. Robin McDaniel, of P.O. Box 9711, Panama City Beach, FL 32417, the inventor of U. S. Letters Patent No. 6,478,419, granted November 12, 2002,

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the inventor and owner of said U. S. Letters Patent, which Patent is entitled

COMBINATION EYEGLASS BUOYANCY SYSTEM

WHEREAS, Charles W. and Toni G. Kistler, husband and wife, of 300 Stock Cove Road, Lampe, MO 65681.

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under said Patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN; Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEES his entire undivided rights, title and interests to said Patent in the United States;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Patent, and said invention, and will cooperate fully with ASSIGNEES regarding any proceedings on said Patent.

Signature: V. Robin McDaniel

Witnesses:

Jammy M Daniel

RECORDED: 08/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016814 FRAME: 0204